  Danfoss 11-2002  DKACT.PD.P20.O2.02
520B1368
Data sheet Heavy-duty Pressure Transmitters, type MBS 3050
u
t
Introduction • Resistant to cavitation, liquid hammer and
pressure peaks
• Overload pressure, 6× measuring range

Gasket: (EN 837) Gasket:
DIN 3869-14 DIN 3869-14-NBR
 Type code GB04 EC04 EB08 FA09 page 4
Ordering
Type code
8 2 5 7 1 3
page 4
AMP Superseal AMP Econoseal IEC 947-5-2 ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn DIN 43650, Pg 9 2 m screened cable
1.5 series (male) J series (male) M12×1, 4-pin (Bayonet plug)
Data sheet Pressure transmitter type MBS 3050
2  DKACT.PD.P20.O2.02  Danfoss A/S 11-2002
±0.5% FS (typ.)
±1% FS (max.)
≤ ±0.5% FS
≤ ±0.1% FS
≤ ±0.1% FS/10K (typ.)
≤ ±0.2% FS/10K (max.)
≤ ±0.1% FS/10K (typ.)
≤ ±0.2% FS/10K (max.)
< 4 ms
6 × FS (max. 1500 bar)
6 × FS (max. 2000 bar)
>10×106
DIN 17440-1.4404 (AISI 316 L)
DIN 17440-1.4404 (AISI 316 L)
0.2-0.3 kg
0-1 0-1.6 0-2.5 0-4 0-6 0-10 0-16
0-25 0-40 0-60 0-100 0-160 0-250 0-400 0-600
4-20 mA 0-5 V 1-5 V 1-6 V 0-10 V
4 − 20 mA 0-5, 1-5, 1-6 V 0-10 V
9 → 32 V 9 → 30 V 15 → 30 V
- ≤ 5 mA ≤ 8 mA
≤ ±0.05% FS/10 V
34 mA (typ.) -
- ≤ 25Ω
RL ≤ (UB-9V)/0.02 RL ≥ 10 kΩ RL ≥ 15 kΩ
−40 → +85°C
0 → +80°C
−50 → +85°C
EN 61000-6-3
8 kV EN 61000-6-2
4 kV EN 61000-6-2
10 V/m, 26 MHz - 1 GHz EN 61000-6-2
10 Vrms, 150 kHz - 30 MHz EN 61000-6-2
 4 kV (CM), EN 61000-6-2
 1 kV (CM,DM), Rg = 42Ω EN 61000-6-2
> 100 MΩ       100 V
500 V, 50 Hz SEN 361503
15.9 mm-pp, 5 Hz - 25 Hz
20 g, 25 Hz - 2 kHz IEC 60068-2-6
7.5 g rms, 5 Hz - 1 kHz IEC 60068-2-34, IEC 60068-2-36
500 g / 1 ms IEC 60068-2-27
IEC 60068-2-32
Technical data
Performance (IEC 770)
cycles
Electrical specifications
Nom. output signal (short-circuit protected)
Supply voltage [UB], polarity protected
Supply - current consumption
Supply voltage dependency
Current limitation
(linear output up to 1.5x nom. range)
Output impedance
Load [RL] (load connected to 0V)
see page 3
Environmental conditions
Medium temperature range
Ambient temperature range (depending on electrical connection)
Compensated temperature range
Transport temperature range
EMC - Emission
EMC - Immunity
Electrostatic discharge
Air mode

Protection sleeve: PBT mesh (polyester)
Electrical connections
 Type code, page 4
1 2 5 7 8 3
Data sheet Pressure transmitter type MBS 3050
4  DKACT.PD.P20.O2.02  Danfoss A/S 11-2002
4-20 mA 0-250 bar MBS 3050-3411-1GB04 060G3582
0-400 bar MBS 3050 3611-1GB04 060G3583
  DIN 3852-E-G1/4 1-5 V 0-250 bar MBS 3050-3413-1GB04 060G3584
0-400 bar MBS 3050-3613-1GB04 060G3585
0-10 V 0-250 bar MBS 3050-3415-1GB04 060G3557
0-400 bar MBS 3050-3615-1GB04 060G3586
MBS 3050- −−−−−
Ordering,
Special versions
Measuring
range
0 - 1 bar ........... 1 0
0 - 1.6 bar ........ 1 2
0 - 2.5 bar ........ 1 4
0 - 4 bar ........... 1 6
0 - 6 bar ........... 1 8
0 - 10 bar ......... 2 0
0 - 16 bar ......... 2 2
0 - 25 bar ......... 2 4
0 - 40 bar ......... 2 6
0 - 60 bar ......... 2 8
0 - 100 bar ....... 3 0
0 - 160 bar ....... 3 2
0 - 250 bar ....... 3 4
0 - 400 bar ....... 3 6
0 - 600 bar ....... 3 8
Pressure
reference
Gauge (relative) ............... 1
Absolute ............................ 2
Pressure connection (see page 1)
G B 0 4 .. DIN 3852-E-G1⁄4,Gasket:DIN 3869-14-NBR
E B 0 8 .. G1⁄2 A (EN 837)
E C 0 4 .. 1⁄4 -18 NPT
F A 0 9 .. DIN 3852-E-M14×1.5
.. Gasket: DIN 3869-14-NBR
Electrical connection(see pages 1 and 3)
1 ................................. Plug (DIN 43650), Pg 9
2 ................................. *)Plug, AMP Econoseal, J-series, male
excl. female plug
3 ................................. With 2 m cable
5 ................................. *)Plug, IEC 947-5-2, M12×1, male
excl. female plug
7 ................................. Plug ISO 15170-AI-3.2-Sn, male
excl. female plug
8 ................................. *)Plug Amp Superseal  I.5 series, male
excl. female plug
Output signal
1 .......................................... 4-20 mA
2 .......................................... 0-5 V
3 .......................................... 1-5 V
4 .......................................... 1-6 V
5 .......................................... 0-10 V
*)Gauge versions only available as sealed gauge versions
Pressure connection Output signal Measuring range Type Code no.
With DIN 43650, Pg 9 plugOrdering standard
versions